
 
  

Lodge Date Time Degree 

Salineville #348 1/3/26 10:00 AM MM 

New Lisbon #65 1/8/26 7:00 PM EA 

Smithfield #182 1/10/26 1:00 PM EA 

Unionport #333 1/10/26 10:00 AM MM 

Augusta #504 1/15/26 7:00 PM EA 

Argus #545 1/17/26 10:00 AM MM 

EP #417 1/21/26 7:00 PM FC 

Allen #276 1/22/26 7:00 PM FC 

Carroll #124 1/24/26 10:00 AM MM 

Sebring #626 1/26/26 7:00 PM EA 

Jenkins #471 1/29/26 7:00 PM EA 

Homeworth #499 1/31/26 10:00 AM MM 

Perry #185 2/6/26 7:00 PM EA 

EL #681 2/7/26 1:00 PM FC 

Riddle #315 2/7/26 10:00 AM MM 

Western Star #21 2/17/26 7:00 PM EA 

Col. Hillman #481 2/19/26 7:00 PM FC 

Toronto #583 2/21/26 1:00 PM EA 

Wellsville #180 2/21/26 10:00 AM MM 

Negley #565 2/24/26 7:00 PM FC 

Pilgrim #691 2/28/26 10:00 AM MM 

Steubenville #45 2/28/26 1:00 PM FC 

2026 
Inspection Schedule 

Allen 276  
Meets 1st Thursday  

WM. Alex Dickey 
673 East South Range Rd North Lima, OH 44452 

dickey212@gmail.com (330) 423-3312 
Sec. Kevin Todd 

3835 W. Main Street New Waterford, OH 44445 
kbtodd2012@gmail.com (330) 457-7575 

 
Argus 545 

Meets 2nd and 4th Friday 
WM. Daniel Giboney 

156 Carlisle Rd Pulaski, PA 16143-1602 
drgibboney@aol.com         (724) 923-8912 

Sec. Russell Gillam 
4574 Euclid Blvd. Youngstown, OH 44512-1672 

arguslodge545@gmail.com (330) 953-7935 
 

Augusta 504 
Meets 2nd Tuesday 

WM. Kyle Lucas 
25175 COGAN RD East Rochester, OH 44625-9739 

coachlucas1997@gmail.com (330) 771-7136 
Sec. Joshua Selby 

5413 Tanager Ave.  NE Canton, OH 44705-3219 
AugustaLodge504@yahoo.com (330) 280-1676 

 
Carroll 124 

Meets 1st and 3rd Monday 
WM. Wayne Sperber 

3245 BAY RD SE Carrollton, OH 44615-9658 
breway@frontier.com (330) 312-2241 

Sec. Joseph Phillis 
63 Wood Road Carrollton, OH 44615-9666 

joephillis@yahoo.com              (330) 417-3761 
 

Col. J. Hillman 481 
Meets 2nd and 4th Wednesday 

WM. Todd Reutzel 
4140 Nottingham Ave Youngstown, OHIO 44511 

todd_reutzel@hotmail.com (330) 406-8478 
Sec. Michael Krake 

473 Geneva Ave, Struthers, OH, 44471-1323 
mkrakejr@hotmail.com (330) 503-1164 

 
East Liverpool 681 

Meets 2nd Tuesday 
WM. Daniel Kirkbride 

49720 Calcutta-Smith Ferry Rd. East Liverpool, OH 43920 
daniel.c.kirkbride@gmail.com (330) 386-9393 

Sec. Lance Angle 
17745 Township Line Rd Wellsville, OH 43968 

ldangle46@gmail.com (724) 683-4627 
 

East Palestine 417 
Meets 2nd Wednesday 

WM. Wade Bear 
729 Fairfield School Rd Columbiana, OH 44408 

wade@baerauctions.com (330) 424-2705 
Sec. Jack Barnhouse 

265 1/2 E Clark St East Palestine, OH 44413-2305 
house640@gmail.com (330) 360-6105 

 
 
 

Salineville 348 
Meets 1st and 3rd Tuesday 

WM. Jay Cole 
318 Foundry Hill Rd. Salineville, OH 43945-9791 

J1945c@yahoo.com (216) 679-2723 
Sec. Cody Cole 

1338 Hillcrest Rd. Wellsville, OH 43968-1850 
cole_h_17@yahoo.com (330) 853-4632 

 
Sebring 626 

Meets 1st and 3rd Monday 
WM. Bill Galchick 

255 E Oregon Ave Sebring, OH 44672-1416 
billgalchick@gmail.com (330) 206-7062 

Sec. Eric WaUler 
4244 Eagle Creek Rd Leavittsburg, OH 44430-9778 

ssgt.ew@gmail.com (216) 509-6332 
 

Smithfield 182 
Meets 3rd Thursday 

WM. Micheal Thomas 
518 Township Road 192 Cadiz, OH 43907 

miket1961@windstream.net (740) 424-3086 
Sec. James Gilday 

705 JeUerson St Toronto, OH 43964-1235 
jgilday84@gmail.com        (220) 224-9077 

 
Steubenville 45 

Meets 2nd Tuesday 
WM. Adam Lewis 

303 Sycamore St. Mingo Jct. OH 43938-1547 
lewis.adam1010@gmail.com            (740) 512-0420 

Sec. Ronald Callahan 
272 Juanita St. Steubenville, OH 43952 

ronmcallahan64@gmail.com  (740) 424-3948 
 

Toronto 583 
Meets 2nd and 4th Monday 

WM. Brett Lysle 
15139 St Rt 213 Hammondsville, OH 43930-7902 

Brettplysle@gmail.com (740) 424-07646 
Sec. Jason Gorney 

292n Hale Rd. Toronto, OH 43964-7829 
jasongorney@yahoo.com       (740) 346-6901 

 
Unionport 333 (Moon Lodge) 

WM. Curtis Montgomery 
275 Janet Dr. Bloominmgdale, OH 43910-7757 

Montgomery.curtis@gmail.com     (412) 527-7366 
Sec. Christian McWhirter 

8326 Twp Road 205 Bloomingdale, OH 43910 
ca_mcwhirter@hotmail.com   (412) 726-0791 

 
Wellsville 180 

Meets2nd Tuesday 
WM. Chris Bouchillon 

9319 Union Ridge Rd. Rogers, OH 44455-9728 
christopherbouchillon@yahoo.com (234) 575-1145 

Sec. Matthew Rawson 
16281 State Route 45 Wellsville, OH 43968 

m.rawson@rrtrucks.com (330) 429-7665 
 

Western Star 21 
Meets 2nd and 4th Wednesday 

WM. JeU Avnet 
170 Sandy Ct Unit 13 New Middletown, OH 44442 

Jlavnet1@comcast.net (330) 502-6753 
Sec. David Helscel 

4021 Timber Run Ravenna, OH 44266-9068 
dhelscel@gmail.com (330) 714-9631 

Homeworth 499 
Meets 2nd and 4th Wednesday 

WM. James Daniel Jr. 
9273 Beeson St NE Louisville, OH 44641-8552 

jamiedaniel00@yahoo.com (972) 904-9058 
Sec. Scott Weaver 

3615 Eberly Rd Hartville, OH 44632-9234 
TR6R6501970@gmail.com (330) 206-0148 

   
Jenkins 471 

Meets 2nd Thursday 
WM. David Oesch 

10628 Trinity Church Rd Lisbon, OH 44432-8711 
davidoesch3@yahoo.com (330) 271-9144 

Sec. Joseph Wicker 
49775 Grimms Bridge Rd East Liverpool, OH 43920 

Joseph.a.wicker@gmail.com (330) 419-1341 
 

Negley 565 
Meets 1st Tuesday 
WM. Craig Marshall 

220 High Street, Canfield, OH 44406-1625 
marshallcraig@aol.com  (330) 718-5505 

Sec. Jec Avnet 
170 Sandy Ct Unit 13 New Middletown, OH 44442 

Jlavnet1@comcast.net (330) 502-6753 
 

New Lisbon 65 
Meets 1st Tuesday 
WM. Dan Jackson 

10640 Beechtree Court Beloit, OH 44609-9014 
dj527167@gmail.com  (330) 787-1820 

Sec. David Tolson 
9416 FREEMAN RD Lisbon, OH 44432-9759 

pattern@peoplepc.com (330) 606-3201 
 

Perry 185 
Meets 1st Wednesday 

WM. Ryan Barrett 
2300 Kennedy Dr. Salem, OH 44460-2516 

rtbarrett23@gmail.com (330) 207-9845 
Sec. Michael S. Caldwell 

290 E 7th St Salem, OH 44460-1618 
caldwellm1991@gmail.com  (330) 277-8202 
 

Pilgrim 691 
Meets 1st Wednesday 

WM. Damian Williamson 
712 Daniels St. Toronto, OH 43964-1314 

grasshopper917@yahoo.com (740) 346-5185 
Sec. James Gilday 

705 Jecerson St Toronto, OH 43964-1235 
jgilday84@gmail.com  (220) 224-9077 

 
Riddle 315  

Meets 1st Tuesday 
WM. Ryan Smith 

9806 McKinnon Ave. East Liverpool, OH 43920 
sig_smitty@yahoo.com (234) 517-4024 

Sec. John Miller 
49846 N Park Cir East Liverpool, OH 43920-8950 
jemiler@comcast.net  (330) 386-0082 

 
 

 

District Website: 
https://www.24thmasonicdistrictofohio.com 
 
Please email Jim Hall any special event dates 
so they can be added to the district website 
calendar. 
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“The Tremendous 24th” 
Grand Lodge F&AM of Ohio 

 
 

District Association OCicers 
 

President 
Je= Avnet 

(330) 502-6753 
Jlavnet1@comcast.net 

 
Vice President  
Robert Roush 

(330) 921-8812 
rroush118@gmail.com 

 
Secretary 
Jim Gilday 

(220) 224-9077 
Jgilday84@gmail.com 

 
Treasurer 

MWB. Kevin Todd 
(330) 831-0361 

kbtodd2012@gmail.com 
 

District Advisor 
RWB. Jim Cardelein 

(330) 550-6923 
jlcardelein@aol.com 

 
District Deputy Grand Masters 

 
RWB. Jim Hall 

(330) 550-2284 
hallthewall@yahoo.com 

 
RWB. Shawn Smith 

(740) 278-2056 
shawn.a.smith@hotmail.com 

 
RWB. Brian Fitzgerald 

(330) 383-6435 
bfitz1001@yahoo.com 

 
 

District Education OCicers 
 

WB. Rich Purks 
(740) 632-8858 

rapurks@gmail.com 
 

WB. Je= Avnet 
(330) 502-6753 

Jlavnet1@comcast.net 
 

WB. Bill Galchick 
(330) 206-7062 

billgalchick@gmail.com 
 
 

24th District Association 
Meetings on 4th Friday of the month 

Dinner 6:15pm 
Meeting 7:00pm 

 
January 23rd  
@ Allen #276 

 

February 27th  
@ New Lisbon #65 

 

March 27th   
@East Palestine #417 

 

April 25th  
Grand Masters Reception @ 6:30 

Steubenville, OH 
 

May 22nd   
@Western Star #21 

 

June 26th   
@ Toronto #583 

 

July 
NO MEETING 

 

August  
NO MEETING 

 

September 25th   
@ Jenkins #471 

 

October 16th 
Annual Communication of Grand Lodge 

Dayton, OH 
 

November 21st 7am 
Past Masters Convocation  

@ New Lisbon #65 
 
 


